concerned or interested in the said resolution.

Item No. 8

The Board of Directors of your Company at the 
Meeting held on August 23, 2012 have accorded approval 
for the payment of commission to the Non- Executive 
Directors for the Financial Year ended June 30, 2012, 
aggregating to ` 1,60,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty 
Lakhs only).

However, on the finalization and audit of the annual 
financial statements of the Company for the F.Y. ended 
June 30, 2012 it has emanated that the aggregate of 
the amount of the said commission (` 1,60,00,000/-) 
paid/provided for, to the Non Executive Directors

[...]

period of five years w.e.f. January 1, 2008 upto 
December 31, 2012. The Board of Directors of the 
Company at their Meeting held on August 23, 2012 
have accorded approval (including ratification) for 
payment of commission for the Financial Year 
2011-2012 to the tune of ` 1,60,00,000 (Rupees 
One Crore Sixty Lakhs Only) in the aggregate to 
all the Non- Executive Directors of the Company.

�  In respect of the current year, the aggregate 
amount of Commission of `  1,60,00,000 
(exclusive of service tax of ` 9,88,800) payable to 
the Non-Executive Directors of the Company and